A\

VL el

AVAGA éé

4] e
cafamaa R
S s N gl et

CLAES BENGTSSON
JULIA BROCKHOFR
JOSEP M. CARPI
GIUSEPPE CONTE
NADIA DE SOUZA
DANIEL DITTERT
GOTZ DRAUZ
CHRISTOPHER JONES

SECOND EDITION

CLAEYS &
CASTEELS

GUILLAUME LORIOT
JOHANNES LUBKING
jOACHIM LUCKING
HENRI PIFFAUT

STEPHEN RYAN

STEPHAN SIMON

OLIVER STEHMANN
ULRICH VON KOPPENFELS
ANTHONY WHELAN



EU COMPETITION LAW
VOLUME II
MERGERS AND ACQUISITIONS

Second edition

BOOK ONE
Editors

Gotz Drauz
Christopher Jones

Contributors

Claes Bengtsson

v,

Car e
£ J"Ti'

Guillaume Lorlot
Johannes Liibking
Joachim Liicking
Henri Piffaut
Stephen Ryan
Stephan Simon
Oliver Stehmann
Ulrich von Koppenfels
Anthony Whelan

CLAEYS & CASTEELS
2012



Claes Bengtsson, Julia Brockhoff, Josep M. Carpi, Giuseppe Conte, Nadia de Souza,
Daniel Dittert, Christopher Jones, Guillaume Loriot, Johannes Liibking, Joachim
Liicking, Henri Piffaut, Stephen Ryan, Stephan Simon, Oliver Stehmann, Ulrich von
Koppenfels and Anthony Whelan are officials of the European Commission.

All views expressed are strictly personal.

The opinions expressed in individual chapters are those of the authors in question.

© 2012 by The Authors

First published in 2006

ISBN 9789077644188

All rights reserved. This publication, in whole or in part, may not be copied,
reproduced nor transmitted in any form without the written permission of the
copyright holder and the publisher. Applications to copy, transmit or reproduce any
part of this work may be made to the publisher.

Printed and bound in Great Britain by

MPG Books Ltd, Bodmin, Cornwall.

Published in 2012 by
Claeys & Casteels Law Publishers by
Deventer ( Netherlands) — Leuven ( Belgium)

P.O.Box 2013
7420 AA Deventer
Netherlands

www.Claeys-Casteels.com



Contents — Summary

CONTENTS - SUMMARY
BOOK ONE
TABLES
PART 1 Introduction
PART 2 Jurisdiction
PART 3 Definition of the relevant market
PART 4 The substantive assessment of mergers
PART 5 Ancilliary restraints
PART 6 Procedure
PART 7 Remedies
BOOK TWO
PART 8  Merger control in specific sectors
PART 9  Judicial review
PART 10  The international dimension

APPENDICES



Table of appendices

Table of appendices

Page
Appendix 1 Council Regulation (EC) No 139/2004
of 20 January 2004 on the control of concentrations
between undertakings (the EC Merger Regulation) ........cccooeveiniiniiinnininnan 1253
Appendix 2 Commission Regulation (EC) No 802/2004
of 7 April 2004 implementing Council Regulation (EC) No 139/2004
on the control of concentrations between undertakings ........coccoeeeiiiinnann, 1289

Appendix 3 Commission Regulation (EC) No.1033/2008

of 20 October 2008 amending Regulation (EC) No 802/2004 implementing
Council Regulation (EC) No 139/2004 on the control of concentrations
between Undertakings ... s smmisisimissiim s it 1305

Appendix 4 Commission Regulation (EC) No.1033/2008 (consolidated
version)

of 20 October 2008 amending Regulation (EC) No 802/2004 implementing
Council Regulation (EC) No 139/2004 on the control of concentrations
between undertakings (consolidated Version) .......cccvvceenicninccnnencerneens 1309

Appendix 5 Guidelines on the assessment of horizontal mergers
under the Council Regulation on the control of
concentrations between undertakings, O] C 31/5, 5 February 2004 ............ 1325

Appendix 6 Guidelines on the assessment of non-horizontal
mergers under the Council Regulation on the control of
concentrations between undertakings, O] C 265/6, 18 October 2008.......... 1349

Appendix 7 Commission Notice on remedies acceptable under Council

Regulation (EC) No 139/2004 and under Commission Regulation (EC)
No: 80272004, O] € 267/1, 22 Octobét 2008 susmwssuammmismmasssasssiss 1379

XXXiil



Table of appendices

Appendix 8 Commission Consolidated Jurisdictional Notice under
Council Regulation (EC)No 139/2004 on the control of
concentrations between undertakings, O] C 95/1, 16 April 2008 ............... 1421

Appendix 9 Commission Notice on case referral in respect of
Concentrations, O] C 56/2, 5 March 2005 .........ccccovuvnviniciininninieicsisieians 1491

Appendix 10 Commission Notice on restrictions directly related
and necessary to concentrations, OJ C 56/24, 5 March 2005 ..........cccceuuuee. 1517

Appendix 11 Commission Notice on a simplified procedure for

treatment of certain concentrations under Council Regulation (EC)
No 139/2004, OJ C 56/32, 5 March 2005) ....cccocveeurrecereereinecrrenieeeeneenennenens 1461

Appendix 12 Commission Notice on the definition of
relevant market for the purposes of Community
competition law, O] C 372/5, 9 December 1997 ......cccoovvvvinmcnnrenenienns 1529

XXX1V



Table of merger regulations

Table 1 — Chronological list of merger decisions (EC)

Note:

Table 1

Chronological list of merger decisions (EC)

The references to paragraphs below indicate the cases in this book where Commission
decisions are discussed in the text, not in the footnotes. This focuses the references on
the most important issues covered in a decision. Given the number of references made to
decisions in footnotes, if these were to be indicated in the table figuring below, it would
become so voluminous as to become meaningless. A complete list of all merger cases as
well as an effective search engine that enables the user to find cases on the basis of name,
date, product/sector and type of decision, as well as the full text of the decision is
available for free at: http://ec.europa.eu/comm/competition/mergers/cases

No.

M.12
M.50
M.53
M.62
M.68
M.113
M.126
M.129
M.134
M.149
M.165
M.187
M.190

M.202
M.214
M.222
M.258
M.308
M.315
M.330
M.342
M.353
M.358
M.394
M.397
M.430
M.458

Name Date

Varta/Bosch 31.07.91
AT&T/NCR 18.01.91
Aérospatiale/ Alenia/de Havilland 02.10.91
Eridania/ISI 30.07.91
Tetra Pak/Alfa-Laval 19.07.91
Courtaulds/SNIA 19.1291
Accor/Wagons-Lits 28.04.92
Digital/Philips 02.09.91
Mannesmann/Boge 23.0991
Lucas/Eaton 09.12.91
Alcatel/AEG Kabel 18.1291
Infint/Exor 02.03.92
Nestlé/Perrier 22.07.92
Thorn EMI/Virgin 27.04.92
Du Pont/ICI 30.09.92
Mannesmann/Hoesch 12.11.92
CCIE/GTE 25.09.92
Kali+ Salz/MDK/Treuhand 09.07.98
Mannesmann/ Valourec/ llva 31.01.94
McCormick/CPC/Rabobank/Ostm. 29.10.93
CGER/Fortis 15.11.93
British Telecom/MCI 13.09.93
Pilkington/SIV 21.01.93
Mannesmann/RWE/Deutche Bank 22.12.93
Ford/Hertz 07.03.94
Procter & Gamble NP/ Schickendanz 21.06.94
Electrolux/AEG 21.06.94

XXXV

Book paragraph

3.185
4.654

3.201, 424, 4.566, 4.650
3171

3.170,4.390

3.266

2.202

424

3.185,3.272

4613

1.45

2.200

3.110, 3.113, 3.124, 3.128, 3.159,
3.160, 4.432, 4.481
8.268

3.157

4.583

2.44

3.156, 4.420
3.287,4.448

3.183,6.28

8.40

2.147

3.336

2.158

2.46

3.113,3.125

3192
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M.469
M.475
M.484

M.490

M.493
M.526
M.553

M.603

M.616
M.619

M.646
M.669
M.774
M.784
M.794

M.818
M.831
M.833

M.856
M.873
M.877
M.890
M.904
M.931
M.938
M.950

M.970
M.973
M.984
M.993

M.1016

M.1027
M.1029
M.1069
M.1075

M.1082
M.1127
M.1219
M.1221
M.1231
M.1286
M.1305

MSG Media Service 09.11.94
Shell Chimie/ELF Atochem 22.12.94
Thyssen Stahl/Krupp/Riva/Falck/

Acciaiter 21.12.94
Nordic Satellite Distribution 19.07.95
Tractebel/Distrigaz (II) 01.09.94
Sappi/Warren 28.11.94
RTL/ Veronica/Endemol 17.07.96
Crown Cork & Seal/Carnaud

Metalbox 14.11.95
Swissair/Sabena 20.07.95
Gencor/Lonhro 24.04.96
Repola/Kymmene 30.10.95
Charterhouse/Porterbrook 11.12.95
Saint Gobain/Wacker Chemie/Nom 04.12.96
Kesko/Tuko 20.11.96
Coca-Cola/Amalgamated

Beverages GB 22.01.97
Cardo/Thyssen 02.12.96
P&O/Royal Nedlloyd 19.12.96
The Coca-Cola Company/Carlsberg

NS 11.09.97
BritishTelecom/MCI (II) 14.05.97
Bank Austria/Creditanstalt 11.03.97
Boeing/McDonnell Douglas 30.07.97
Blokker/Toys"R" Us (II) 26.06.97
RSB/ Tenex/FueL logistic 02.04.97
Neste/lvo 02.06.98
Guinness/Grand Metropolitan 15.10.97
Hoffmann-La Roche/Boehringer

Mannheim 04.02.98
TKS/ITW Signode/Titan 06.05.98
Bertelsmann/Burda-Hos Lifeline 15.09.97
Dupont/ICI 02.10.97
Bertelsmann/Kirch/Premiere 27.05.98
Price Waterhouse/Coopers&

Lybrand 20.05.98
Deutsche Telekom/Beta research 27.05.98
Merita/Nordbanken 10.12.97
Wortldcom/MCI(II) 08.07.98
Nordic Capital/Mdlnlycke Clinical/

Kolmi 20.01.98
Allianz/ AGF 08.05.98
Nestlé/Dalgety 02.04.98
Seagram/Polygram 21.09.98
REWE/MEINL 03.02.99
Ivo/Stockholm Energi 05.08.98
Johnson & Johnson/Depuy 28.10.98
Eurostar 09.12.98

XXXVi

8.224, 8.321, 8.388, 8.398
2.164

4156
8.224, 8.321, 8.379, 8.386,
8.396,8.414

8.598
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4.31, 4293, 6.220, 8.259, 8.379,
8.2380, 8.391

3.81, 3.295

4.203

3.144, 3162, 3.165, 4.432, 4.567,
4.691

3.127

2.125

4717

4.31,4.90, 4.162, 4.188

3.92,3.135
3.214
8.818, 8.808, 8.823

4.406

8.124, 8.126, 8.128
8.47, 8.61

10.50

4714

2.151

8.445

4.402, 4.403, 4.406

3217
3.95,3.127

8.200

3.68, 3.191

4.711,4.717,6.79, 6.80, 8.321,
8.322, 8.379, 8.388, 8.398, 8.416

2.188,4.146

8.321

8.1029

8.172, 8.192, 8.193, 8.425

3.168

8.57

3.199

8.269, 8.270
4.185, 4188, 4.704
8.445

4.642

8.790
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M.1313  Danish Crown/Vestjyske Slagterier ~ 09.03.99 3.148, 3.285, 4.596, 4.652

M.1327 NC/Canal+/CDPQ/Bank America 03.12.98 8.413

M.1368 Ford/ZF 21.1298 2.162

M.1383 Exxon/Mobil 29.09.99 4.30, 4.86, 4.177, 4.207, 4.460,
4.4069, 8.484, 8.494, 8.512, 8.621

M.1396 AT&T/IBM Global Network 22.04.99 8.157

M.1430 Vodafone/Airtouch 21.05.99 8.136, 8.337

M.1439 Telia/Telenor 13.10.99 4.260, 8.97, 8.98, 8.1006, 8.107, .

8.110, 8.114, 8.117, 8.119, 8.120,
8.135, 8.136, 8.154, 8.156, 8.193,
8.205, 8.309, 8.311, 8.314, 8.316,

8.427

M.1453 Axa/GRE 08.04.99 8.58

M.1455 Grunerﬂahr/Financia.lTimes/JV 20.04.99 8.299

M.1474 Maersk/Safmarine 07.05.99 8.804

M.1510 BT/AT&T/]apan Telecom 19.07.99 8.129

M.1519 Renault/Nissan 12.05.99 2.66

M.1524 Airtours/First Choice 22.09.99 4.432, 4.440, 4.450, 4.589

M.1557 EDF/Louis Dreyfus 28.09.99 3.178

M.1571 New Holland/Case 28.10.99 3.211

M.1578 Sanitec/Sphinx 01.12.99 3.130, 3.216

M.1601  Allied Signal/Honeywell 01.12.99 4.388

M.1628 TotalFina/Elf Aquitaine 09.02.00 3.169, 3.175, 4.86, 4.88

M.1630 Air Liquide/BOC 18.01.00 4.198, 4.200, 7.69

M.1672 Volvo/Scania 15.03.00 4.132,4.140, 4.164

M.1673 Veba/Viag 13.06.00 8.510, 8.620, 8.637, 8.644, 8.650

M.1681 Akzo Nobel/Hoechst Roussel Vet 22.11.99 4.403

M.1684 Carrefour/Promodes 25.01.00 4,188

M.1693  Alcoa/Reynolds 03.05.00 3.198, 4.563, 4.578

M.1712  Generali-INA 12.01.00 8.54, 8.58, 8.59, 8.61, 8.66

M.1741 MCI Worldcom/Sprint 28.06.00 4.440, 8.161, 8.172, 8.192, 8.318,
8.354, 8.355, 8.362, 8.365, 8.425,
8.426

M.1745 EADS 11.05.00 2.82

M.1747 Telekom Austria/Libro 28.02.00 8.308

M.1760 Mannesmann/Orange 20.12.99 8.337

M.1795 Vodafone Airtouch/Mannesmann 12.04.00 3.247, 4.655, 8.135, 8.141, 8.144,
8.408,8.416

M.1806 Astra Zeneca/Novartis 26.07.00 3.208

M.1845 AOL/Time Warner 11.10.00 8.89, 8.212, 8.214, 8.379, 8.389,
8.390, 8.399

M.1853 EDF/EnBW 07.02.01 4.201, 8.535, 8.635

M.1863 Vodafone/BT/Airtel/JV 18.12.00 8.144,8.151

M.1875 Reuters/Equant-Project Proton 17.04.00 8.168

M.1879 Boeing/Hughes 27.09.00 4.385

M.1882 Pirelli/BICC 19.07.00 3.330, 4.502

M.1892 Sara Lee/Courtaulds 08.05.00 3.223

M.1915 The Post Office/TPG/SPPL 13.03.01 3.179

M.1932 BASF/Ametican Cyanamid (AHP)  30.06.00 3177

M.1939 Rexam (PLM)/American

National Can 19.07.00 3.82,3.138
M.1940 Framatome/Siemens/Cogema/JV  06.12.00 4.554
M.1980 Volvo/Renault VI 01.09.00 4.139

XXX Vii
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M.2016
M.2050

M.2097
M.2147
M.2176
M.2187
M.2201
M.2211

M.2220

M.2222
M.2257
M.2260
M.2268

M.2276
M.2283
M.2314

M.2337
M.2380
M.2389
M.2416
M.2420
M.2425
M.2431
M.2434

M.2469
M.2483
M.2498
M.2502
M.2530
M.2532
M.2533
M.2544
M.2547
M.2567
M.2574

M.2602
M.2608
M.2609
M.2621

M.2648
M.2650
M.2706
M.2726
M.2738

France Telecom/Orange
Vivendi/Canal+/Seagram

SCA /Metsi Tissue

VNU /Hearst/Stratosfera

Kali & Salz/Solvay/JV
CVC/Lenzing

MAN/Auwirter

Universal Studios Networks/De
Facto 829 (NTL)/Studio Channel
Limited

General Electric/Honeywell

UGC/Liberty Media

France Telecom/Equant
Hitachi/LG Electronics/JV
Pernod Ricard/Diageo/Seagram
Spirits

11.08.00
13.10.00

31.01.01
25.09.00
10.01.02
17.10.01
20.06.01

20.12.00
03.07.01
24.04.01
21.03.01
14.09.01

08.05.01

The Coca-Cola Company/Nestlé/JV 27.09.01

Schneider Electric/Legrand
BASF/Eurodiol/Pantochim

Nestlé/Ralston Purina
Foreiningsparbanken/SEB
Shell/DEA

Tetra Laval/Sidel
Mitsui/CVRD/CAEMI

Coop Norden
Allianz/Dresdner

Grupo Villar MIR/ENBW/
Hidroelectrica Del Cantabrico
Vodafone/Airtel

Group Canal+/RTL/GJCD/JV
UPM-Kymmene/Haindl
Cargill/Cerestar
Sudzucker/Saint-Louis
Fiat/Italenergia/Montedison
BP/E.ON
Masterfoods/Royal Canin
Bayer/Aventis Crop Science
Nordbanken/Postgirot

Pirelli/Edizione/Olivett/ Telecom

Italia
Gerling/NCM
INA/FAG
HP/Compaq
SEB/Moulinex

KPNQWest/Ebone/GTS
Haniel/Cementbouw/JV (CVK)

10.10.01
11.07.01

27.07.01
12.07.01
20.12.01
30.10.01
30.10.01
26.07.01
19.07.01

26.09.01
26.06.01
13.11.01
21.11.01
18.01.02
20.12.01
28.08.01
20.12.01
15.02.02
17.04.02
08.11.01

20.09.01
11.12.01
18.10.01
31.01.02
08.01.02

16.01.02
26.06.02

Carnival Corporation/P&QO Princess 24.07.02

KPN/E-Plus
Gees/Unison

07.03.02
17.04.02

XXX Viii

8.141, 8336
3.245, 8249, 8.250, 8.258, 8.379,
8.381, 8.394

3.74, 4561, 4.603, 4.618, 4.637
8.300, 8.303

4,586

3.153, 3160

4.468

8.235, 8.241
3.239,4.67, 4.131, 6.196, 7.69,
10.53, 10.54, 10.55

8.175, 8.390

8.160, 8.163, 8.165, 8334
2.166

2.54
2.176

4.233,4.404, 4.619, 6.196, 6.218
4.577, 4697, 4.699, 4.710, 4.717,
4722

3.17, 3.115, 3.268

8.30
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4.205,4.261, 4.343, 4.391

3.162, 4.600, 4.608, 4.641

2.88

8.58

4.202, 4.208, 8.540, 8.620
8.141

8.261

2.53,3.67, 3.144, 3.264
4.157, 4.656

3.207

2.65

4.6

3.219
3.243,3.333,7.196
8.51, 8.65

8.307, 8.337

8.54, 8.55, 8.61, 8.65
3.308

3.129, 4542

4.160, 4.397, 4.402, 4.619, 4.627,
4.657,4.714,4.717
8.193, 8.194, 8.195
6.220

2.18

8.152

4.315



Table of merger regulations

Table 1 — Chronological list of merger decisions (EC)

M.2766

M.2803

M.2810
M.2816

M.2817
M.2822
M.2824
M.2845

M.2857
M.2859

M.2861
M.2876

M.2879

M.2883
M.2903

M.2905
M.2926
M.2947

M.2978

M.3003

M.3007
M.3014
M.3039
M.3056

M.3062
M.3071

M.3083
M.3099
M.3108
M.3136
M.3149
M.3150
M.3182
M.3191
M.3197

Vivendi Universal/Hachette/

Multimathematiques 03.05.02
Telia/Sonera 10.07.02
Deloitte & Touche/Andersen (UK)  01.07.02
Ernst & Young France/Andersen

France 05.09.02
Barilla/BPL/Kamps 25.06.02
ENBW/ENI/GVS 17.12.02
Ernst & Young/Andersen Germany 27.08.02
Sogecable/Canalsatélite Digital/Via

Digital 14.08.02
ECS/IEH 23.12.02
Deutsche Bahn Cargo/Contship

Italia/JV 15.07.02
Siemens/Drigerwerk/JV 30.04.03
Newscorp/Telepia 02.04.03
Wallenius Lines AB/Wilhelmsen
ASA/Hyundai Merchant Marine 29.11.02
Bertelsmann/Zomba 02.09.02
Daimler Chrysler/Deutsche

Telekom/JV 30.04.03
Deutsche Bahn/Stinnes 17.09.02
EQT/H&R/Dragoco 16.09.02
Verbund/Energie Allianz 11.06.03
Lagardére/Natexis/ VUP 07.01.04
Electrabel/Energia Italiana/

Interpower 23.12.02
E.ON/TXU Europe Group 18.12.02
Logica/CMG 09.12.02
Soprol/Cereol-Lesieur 30.01.03
Celanese/Degussa/European Oxo

Chemicals 11.06.03
IBM/Rational 20.02.03
Carnival Corporation/P&O Princess

1) 10.02.03
GE/Instrumentarium 02.09.03
Areva/Urenco/ETC JV 06.10.04
Office Depot/Guilbert 23.05.03
GE/Agfa NDT 05.12.03
Procter & Gamble/Wella 30.07.03
SNCF/Trenitalia/AFA 04.08.03
Scottish & Newecastle/HP Bulmer 30.06.03
Philip Morris/Papastratos 02.10.03
Candover/Cinven/Bertelsmann-

Springer 29.07.03
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4.151
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4.361
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4.663
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M.3216
M.3225
M.3245
M.3268
M.3280

M.3304
M.3314
M.3318
M.3330
M.3333

M.3410
M.3411
M.3420
M.3440

M.3512
M.3530

M.3544

M.3561
M.3576
M.3595
M.3609
M.3625
M.3641
M.3649

M.3653
M.3687
M.3695

M.3696

M.3720
M.3732
M.3746
M.3752

M.3768
M.3770

M.3776
M.3779
M.3806
M.3858

M.3868
M.3894

Oracle/Peoplesoft
Alcan/Pechiney (II)
Vodafone/Singlepoint
Sydkraft/Graninge
Air France/KILM

GE/Amersham

Air Liquide/Messer Targets
ECS/Sibelga

RTL/M6

Sony/BMG

Total/Gaz de France
UPC/Noos
GIMD/Socpresse
ENI/EDP/GDP

VNU/WPP/JV
Teliasonera/Orange DK

Bayer Healthcare/Roche (OTC
Business)

Deutche Telekomn/Eurotel
ECT/PONL/Euromax
Sony/MGM
Cinven/FTC-NCN
Blackstone/Acetex

BT/Infonet
Finmeccanica/BAES Avionics and
Communications

Siemens/Va Tech

Johnson & Johnson/Guidant
BT/Radianz

E.ON/MOL

BAES/AMS

Procter & Gamble/Gillette
Tetra Laval/SIG
Verizon/MCI

BBVA/BNA
Lufthansa/Swiss

Vodafone/Oskar Mobile

Pernod Ricard/Allied Domecq
Telefonica/Cesky Telecom

Lehman Brothers/SCG/Starwood/
Le Meridien
DONG/Elsam/Energi E2
Unicredito/HUB

26.10.04
29.09.03
16.09.03
30.10.03
11.02.04

21.01.04
15.03.04
19.12.03
12.03.04
19.07.04

08.10.04
17.05.04
16.06.04
09.12.04

15.09.04
24.09.04

19.11.04
15.12.04
22.12.04
30.03.05
04.03.05
13.07.05
25.01.05

14.03.05
13.07.05
25.08.05
22.04.05

07.07.05

14.03.05
15.07.05
25.07.05
07.10.05

27.04.05
04.07.05

25.05.05
24.06.05
10.06.05

20.07.05

14.03.06
18.10.05

x1

4169
4.277,4.602

8.139, 8.140, 8.146

4.165, 8445, 8.468, 8.614

8.671, 8.678, 8.684, 8.685, 8.693,
8.716, 8.720, 8.741, 8.746

471, 4.333,4.367

4.481

8.556, 8.641

2.47

4,515, 8210, 8.214, 8.250, 8.271,
8.273, 8.277, 8.278, 8.354, 8.356,
8.357, 8.364, 8.389, 8.397, 8.402
2.106

8.220, 8.225

3.303, 8.300

4.72,4.223, 4.296, 4.300, 4.312,
8.465, 8.468, 8.474, 8.593, 8.601,
8.611, 8.634

4.146, 4.609, 4.615

8.141, 8.147, 8.148, 8.337,
8.339, 8.341

4.143

8.135, 8.368, 8.370, 8.373, 8.375
8.807, 8.833

8.249, 8.250, 8.252, 8.258
8.225, 8.229, 8.232, 8.236

3.288

8.160, 8.334

4.548

3.172,4.57,4.271,4.313
4.355,4.384

8.160, 8.168, 8.311, 8.368, 8.371
8.378

4.265,8.592, 8.610, 8.640, 8.642,
8.647,4.58, 4.74

4.548

4.405, 4.407, 4.605, 4.632
4.369, 4.392

8.131, 8.160, 8.166, 8.192, 8.194
8.311,8.319, 8.368, 8.372, 8.378
2.79

4.567,8.671, 8.678, 8.684, 8.692,
8.695, 8.698, 8.716, 8.741, 8.746
8.136, 8.138, 8.143, 8.376

4.402, 4.403

8.141, 8.143, 8.153

>

>

242
8.469, 8.470, 8.593, 8.610, 8.611,
8.11
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M.3914
M.3916

M.3920
M.3968
M.4000
M.4028
M.4035

M.4055
M.4057
M.4071
M.4110
M.4180
M.4187
M.4191
M.4217
M.4297
M.4300
M.4336
M.4381

M.4404

M.4415
M.4417
M.4439

M.4442
M.4504

M.4513
M.4540
M.4611
M.4709
M.4726
M.4731
M.4734
M.4746
M.4781
M.4786
M.4843
M.4844

M.4845
M.4854
M.4942
M.4980

M.4988
M.5008
M.5046

TELE2/Versatel
Mobile Austria/Tele.ring

France Telecom/Amena
Sovion/Siidfleisch
Inco/Falconbridge
Flaga/Progas/JV
Telefonica/O2

Talanx/Gerling
Korsnis/Assidomin Cartonboard
Apollo/Akzo Nobel
E.ON/Endesa

Gaz de France/Suez

Metso/Aker Kvaerner
Thales/DCN
Providence/Carlyle/UPC Sweden
Nokia/Siemens
Philips/Intermagnetics
MAN/Scania

JCI/VB/FIAMM

Universal/BMG Music Publishing
Motorola / Symbol

Telecom Italia/ AOL German acc
Ryanair/Aer Lingus

Carphone Warehouse/ AOL UK
SFR/Tele2

Arjowiggins/M-real Zanders Reflex
Nestlé/Novartis (Medical Nutrition)

Egmont/Bonnier (books)

Apax partners/Telenor satellite
Thomson/Reuters
Google/DoubleClick
Incos/Ketling

DB/EWS

Norddeutsche Affinerie/Cumerio
DB/Transfesa

RBS/ABN AMRO Assets
Fortis/ABNAMRO Assets

Santander/ABN AMRO Assets
TomTom/Tele Atlas
Nokia/NAVTEQ

ABF/GBI

07.09.05
26.04.06

24.10.05
21.12.05
04.07.06
26.01.06
14.11.05

05.04.06
12.05.06
29.05.06
25.04.06
14.11.06
12.12.06
19.03.07
02.06.06
13.1.06

07.11.06
20.12.06
10.05.07

22.05.07

08.01.07
28.11.06
27.06.07

07.12.06
18.07.07

04.06.08
29.06.07
15.10.07
20.08.07
19.02.08
11.03.08
30.01.08
06.11.07
23.01.08
18.03.08
19.09.07
03.10.07

19.09.07
14.05.08
02.07.08
25.11.08

Erste Bank/Steiermirkische Sparkasse22.04.08

Vivendi/Activision
Friesland/Campina

16.04.08
17.12.08

xli

8.340
4.133,8.115, 8.117, 8.137, 8.138,
8.139, 8.148, 8.152, 8.341, 8.427
8.139

4.190,4.192

3.296, 4.674, 4.682, 8.414

2.102

8.115,8.117, 8.136, 8.139, 8.142,
8.143,8.148, 8.152, 8.153, 8.345
8.41, 8.54, 8.64

4.597, 4,610, 4.677

4.616

2.342, 8.551

4.557

4.643

2.80

8.226

8.136, 8.176

4249

2.63

2.132,3.185, 4.713, 4.716, 4.717,
4.720

8.277,8.278, 8.280, 8.281, 8.284,
8.347, 8.429

4611

8.175,8.182

3.96, 4.170, 4.556, 4.678, 4.683,
4,689, 8.672, 8.674, 8.686, 8.713,
8.727, 8.734, 8.739

8.108, 8.175

8.221, 8.228, 8.241, 8.251, 8.253,
8.346, 8.379, 8.387, 8.392, 8.421
3.165, 3.283, 3.289

3277

8.289, 8.292, 8.295, 8.328, 8.428
8.99

4,560, 4.591

4.338, 8.198, 8.205

3.296, 4.674, 4.682, 8.414

8.761, 8.762, 8.766, 8.785, 8.788
3.193

8.761, 8.778

2.55

2.55,4.59, 4.568, 8.25, 8.34,
8.49,8.63

2.55

4.229, 4281, 4.317, 4.684

4.229, 4281

2.106, 3.196, 3.201, 4.643, 4.431,
4.503

2.43

8.216, 8.284

3.231
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M.5047
M.5075
M.5096

M.5121

M.5148
M.5152
M.5157
M.5181

M.5224
M.5253
M.5272
M.5295
M.5335

M.5346
M.5355
M.5363
M.5364
M.5384
M.5403
M.5406
M.5421
M.5440
M.5467
M.5496
M.5508
M.5529
M.5532
M.5549
M.5575
M.5044
M.5650
M.5658
M.5728

M.5830
M.5907
M.5932

M.6203
M.6214

Rewe/Adeg
Vienna Insurance Group/EBV
RCA/MaV Cargo

NewsCorp/Premiere

Deutsche Telekom/OTE
Posten/Post Danmark
Volkswagen/Scania
Delta/Northwest

EDF/British Energy
Sanofi-Aventis/Zentiva
Sony/SonyBMG
Teva/Barr
Lufthansa/SN Brussels

APMM /Brostrom

BASF/CIBA
Santander/Bradford&Bingley
Iberia/Vueling/ Clickair
BNP/Paribas/Fortis
Lufthansa/BMI1

IPIC / MAN Ferrostaal
Panasonic/Sanyo
Lufthansa/Austrian Airlines
Rwe/Essent

Vattenfall/Nuon

Hypo Real Estate (HRE)
Oracle/Sun

Carphone Warehouse/Tiscali UK
EDF/Segebel
Syngenta/Monsanto‘s Sunflower
Kraft Foods/Cadbury
T-Mobile/Orange

Unilever/Sara Lee Body Care
Crédit Agricole/ Société Générale
Asset Management
Olympic/Aegean Aitlines
Votorantm/Fischer/JV

News Corp/BSkyB

Western Digital Ireland /Viviti
Seagate Technology/HDD
Business of Samsung Electronics

23.06.08
17.06.08
25.11.08

25.06.08

12.1.09

21.04.09
13.06.08
06.08.08

15.10.07
04.02.09
15.09.08
19.12.08
22.06.09

14.01.09
12.03.09
17.12.08
09.01.09
03.12.08
14.05.09
13.03.09
29.09.09
28.09.09
23.06.09
22.06.09
14.05.09
21.01.10
29.06.09
12.11.09
10.01.06
06.01.10
01.03.10
17.11.10

22.12.09
26.01.11

04.05.11
21.12.10

30.05.11

19.10.11

xlii

3.136

8.41, 8.54, 8.62

8.757,8.761, 8.778, 8.785, 8.788,
8.789

2.63,2.229, 8.379, 8.382, 8.384,
8.385, 8.388, 8.398, 8.420

2.89

4.377,4.579

2.63

8.699, 8.700

8.574
3.121

8.210,8.214, 2.277

3.121

4.679, 4.683, 4.689, 8.676, 8.681,
8.687, 8.698, 8.699, 8.702, 8.715,
8.716, 8.742

8.831

4.60

2.34,2218

4.556, 8.691, 8.742, 8.747
8.21, 8.24, 8.50, 8.61
4.8,8.699, 8.703

4.175

4.569

8.699, 8.701, 8.716, 8.742
8.516, 8.625

8.513

2.30

4.62

8.182

2.29, 4.61

4.144,4.181

4.639

8.342, 8.422, 8.427
4.145,4.167

8.34
4.556

4.154,4.158

8.86, 8.222, 8.227, 8.237, 8242,
8.243, 8.246, 8.299, 8.301, 8.323,
8.379, 8.384, 8.385, 8.390, 8.395,
8.411

4.9

4.9
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Table 2

Alphabetical list of merger decisions (EC)

Note:

The references to paragraphs below indicate cases in this book where Commission
decisions are discussed in the text, not in the footnotes. This focuses the references on
the most important issues covered in a decision. Given the number of references made to
decisions in footnotes, if these were to be indicated in the table figuring below, it would
become so voluminous as to become meaningless. A complete list of all merger cases as
well as an effective search engine that enables the user to find cases on the basis of name,
date, product/sector and type of decision, as well as the full text of the decision is
available for free at: http://ec.europa.eu/comm/competition/mergers/cases

No. Name Date Book paragraph

M.4980 ABF/GBI 23.09.08 2.1006, 3.196, 3.201, 4.643, 4.431,
4.503

M.126 Accor/Wagons-Lits 28.04.92 2.202

M.53 Aérospatiale/ Alenia/de Havilland 02.1091 3.201, 4.24, 4.5606, 4.650

M.3225 Alcan/Pechiney (II) 29.09.03 4.277, 4.602

M.3280 Air France/KLM 11.02.04 8.671, 8.678, 8.684, 8.685, 8.693,
8.716, 8.720, 8.741, 8.746

M.1630  Air Liquide/BOC 18.01.00 4.198, 4.200, 7.69

M.3314  Air Liquide/Messer Targets 15.03.04 4.481

M.1524  Airtours/First Choice 22.09.99 4.432, 4440, 4.450, 4.589

M.1681 Akzo Nobel/Hoechst Roussel Vet 22.11.99 4.403

M.1693  Alcoa/Reynolds 03.05.00 3.198, 4.563, 4.578

M.1082 Allianz/AGF 08.05.98 8.57

M.2431 Allianz/Dresdner 19.07.01 8.58

M.1601  Allied Signal/Honeywell 01.12.99 4.388

M.1845 AOL/Time Warner 11.10.00 8.89,8.212, 8.214, 8.379, 8.389,
8.390, 8.399

M.4709  Apax partners/Telenor satellite 20.08.07 8.99

Services

M.5346  APMM/Brostrom 14.01.09 8.831

M.4071  Apollo/Akzo Nobel 29.05.06 4.616

M.3099  Areva/Urenco/ETC JV 06.10.04 4.663

M.4513  Arowiggins/M-real Zanders Reflex  04.06.08 3.165, 3.283, 3.289

M.1806 Astra Zeneca/Novartis 26.07.00 3.208

M.1396 AT&T/IBM Global Network 22.04.99 8.157

M.5355 BASF/CIBA 12.03.09 4.60

M.5384 BNP/Paribas/Fortis 03.12.08 8.21, 8.24, 8.50, 8.61

M.1510 BT/AT&T/Japan Telecom 19.07.99 8.129

xliii
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M.50
M.1453
M.873
M.2817
M.1932
M.2314

M.2547
M.3544
M.973
M.993

M.2883
M.3625
M.890
M.1879
M.877
M.353
M.2533
M.856
M.3641
M.3695

M.3197

M.818

M.2502
M.2706
M.3071
M.4442
M.5532
M.1684
M.258

M.3056

M.342
M.669
M.3609
M.794

M.833
M.2276
M.2425
M.113
M.603

M.2187
M.5728

M.2903

M.1313
M.4746

AT&T/NCR

Axa/GRE

Bank of Austria/Creditanstalt
Barilla/BPL/Kamps
BASF/American Cyanamid (AHP)
BASF/Eurodiol /Pantochim

Bayer/Aventis Crop Science
Bayer Healthcare/Roche
Bertelsmann/Burda-Hos Lifeline
Bertelsmann/Kirch/Premiere

Bertelsmann/Zomba
Blackstone/ Acetex
Blokker/Toys"R" Us (II)
Boeing/Hughes
Boeing/McDonnell Douglas
British Telecom/MCI
BP/E.ON
BritishTelecom/MCI (II)
BT/Infonet

BT/Radianz

Candover/Cinven/Bertelsmann-
Springer

Cardo/Thyssen

Cargill/Cerestar

18.01.91
08.04.99
11.03.97
25.06.02
30.06.00
11.07.01

17.04.02
19.11.04
15.09.97
27.05.98

02.09.02
13.07.05
26.06.97
27.09.00
30.07.97
13.09.93
20.12.01
14.05.97
25.01.05
22.04.05

29.07.03
02.12.96
18.01.02

Carnival Corporation/P&O Princess 24.07.02
Carnival Corporation/P&O Princess (II)

Carphone Warehouse/AOL UK
Carphone Warehouse/Tiscali UK
Carrefour/Promodes
CCIE/GTE
Celanese/Degussa/European Oxo
Chemicals

CGER/Fortis
Charterhouse/Porterbrook
Cinven/FTC-NCN
Coca-Cola/Amalgamated
Beverages GB
Coca-Cola/Carlsberg

Coca-Cola Company/Nestlé/JV
Coop Norden

Courtaulds/SNIA

Crown Cork & Seal/Carnaud
Metalbox

CVC/Lenzing

Crédit Agricole/ Société Générale
Asset Management

Daimler Chrysler/Deutsche
Telekom/JV

Danish Crown/ Vestjyske Slagterier
DB/EWS

07.12.06
29.06.09
25.01.00
25.09.92

11.06.03
15.11.93
11.12.95
04.03.05

22,0197
11.09.97
27.09.01
26.07.01
19.1291

14.11.95
17.10.01

22.12.09
30.04.03

09.03.99
06.11.07

xliv

4.654
8.58

8.47,8.61

4.141, 4149

3177

4.577,4.697, 4.699, 4.710, 4.717,
4722

3.243, 3.333,7.196

4143

8.200

4.711,4.717, 6.79, 6.80, 8.321,
8.322, 8.379, 8.388, 8.398, 8.416
8.270, 8.277

3.288

4714

4385

10.50

2.147

4.6

8.124, 8.126, 8.128

8.160, 8.334

8.160, 8.168, 8.311, 8.368, 8.371,
8.378

8.215

3214

4.157, 4.656
218
10.02.032.18
8.108, 8.175
8.182

4.188

2.44

3.128, 3.191, 3.202, 3.232
8.40

2125

8.225, 8.229, 8.232, 8.236

3.92,3.135
4.406
2176

2.88

3.266

3.81,3.295
3.153, 3.160

8.34
2.170

3.148, 3.285, 4.596, 4.652
8.761, 8.762, 8.766, 8.785, 8.788
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M.4786
M.5181
M.2859

M.2905
M.1027
M.3561
M.5148
M.129

M.3868

M.214

M.984

M.1745
M.2857
M.3318
M.3576
M.5549
M.5224
M.3003

M.3440

M.3007
M.2926
M.1853
M.1557
M.4611
M.458

M.2822
M.3696

M.4110
M.62

M.4988
M.1305
M.1383

M.2532
M.4028
M.2380
M.397

M.1368
M.4844

M.1940
M.3920
M.2257
M.2016
M.5046
M.4180
M.2738

DB/Transfesa 18.03.08
Delta/Northwest 06.08.08
Deutsche Bahn Cargo/Contship

Italia/JV 15.07.02
Deutsche Bahn/Stinnes 17.09.02
Deutsche Telekom/Beta research 27.05.98
Deutche Telekom/Eurotel 15.12.04
Deutsche Telekom/OTE 12.11.09
Digital/Philips 02.09.91

DONG/Elsam/Energi E2 14.03.06
Du Pont/ICI 30.09.92
Dupont/ICI 02.10.97
EADS 11.05.00
ECS/IEH 23.12.02
ECS/Sibelga 19.12.03
ECT/PONL/Euromax 22.12.04
EDF/Segebel 12.11.09
EDF/British Energy 15.10.07
Electrabel/Energia Italiana/

Interpower 23.12.02
ENI/EDP/GDP 09.12.04
E.ON/TXU Europe Group 18.12.02
EQT/H&R/Dragoco 16.09.02
EDF/EnBW 07.02.01

EDF/Louis Dreyfus 28.09.99
Egmont/Bonnier (books) 15.10.07
Electrolux/AEG 21.06.94
ENBW/ENI/GVS 17.12.02
E.ON/MOL 07.07.05
E.ON/Endesa 25.04.06
Eridania/ISI 30.07.91

Erste Bank/Steiermirkische Sparkasse22.04.08
Eurostar 09.12.98
Exxon/Mobil 29.09.99
Fiat/Italenergia/Montedison 28.08.01

Flaga/Progas/JV 26.01.06
Foreiningsparbanken/SEB 12.07.01

Ford/Hertz 07.03.94
Ford/ZF 21.12.98
Fortis/ABN AMRO Assets 03.10.07
Framatome/Siemens/Cogema/JV  06.12.00
France Telecom/Amena 24.10.05
France Telecom/Equant 21.03.01

France Telecom/Orange 11.08.00
Friesland/Campina 17.12.08
Gaz de France/Suez 14.11.06

Gees/Unison 17.04.02

xlv

8.761, 8.778
8.699, 8.700

8.786
4.756, 8.759, 8.787

8.321

8.135, 8.368, 8.370, 8.373, 8.375
2.89

424

8.469, 8.470, 8.593, 8.610, 8.611,
8.636, 8.642, 8.648, 8.658

3.157

3.68,3.191

2.82

2.34

8.556, 8.641

8.807, 8.833

2.29, 4.61

8.574

2.162
4.72,4.223,4.296, 4.300, 4.312,
8.465, 8.468, 8.474, 8.593, 8.601,
8.611, 8.634

8.578

2.107

4.201, 8535, 8.635

3.178

8.289, 8.292, 8.295, 8.328, 8.428
3.192

4.295, 4310, 8.562, 8.563
4.265,8.592, 8.610, 8.640, 8.642,
8.647,4.58, 4.74

2.342, 8.551

3.171

243

8.790

4.30, 4.86, 4.177, 4.207, 4.466,
4.469, 8.484, 8.494, 8.512, 8.621
2.65

2.102

8.30

2.46

2.162

2.55,4.59, 4.568, 8.25, 8.34,
8.49, 8.63

4.554

8.139

8.160, 8.163, 8.165, 8334

8.141, 8.336

3.231

4.557

4.315



